




Date Vendor Description Check NumberExpenses Revenue Balance

10/1/2017 Beginning Balance 214,174.53$   

10/17/2017 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice #98 Weed treatment 9-20 133438 3,690.00$    210,484.53$   

11/7/2017 Stafford Printing Legal Notices 133924 668.33$       209,816.20$   

11/14/2017 Postmaster Voucher #17-025 Postage for Public Hearing 135508 246.96$       209,569.24$   

1/25/2018 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice #119 2018 DEQ Permit Fee 135508 1,500.00$    208,069.24$   

2/22/2018 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Invoice #121 Deposit 2018 Treatment 136051 32,000.00$  176,069.24$   

5/17/2018 Montcalm County Treasurer 2017 Tax Collection 88,429.50$    264,498.74$   

6/28/2018 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment 6/5 138799 17,305.00$  247,193.74$   

7/12/2018 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Algae Treatment 6/26 139111 3,300.00$    243,893.74$   

8/23/2018 Montcalm County 2018 Annual Administration - Lakes 139856 1,000.00$    242,893.74$   

8/23/2018 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment 8/14 139874 22,940.00$  219,953.74$   

11/8/2018 Aquest Corporations Lake Management 2017 Final 2018 141604 14,763.00$  205,190.74$   

11/8/2018 Aquest Corporations 2019-2020 Lake Management 141604 4,590.00$    200,600.74$   

12/6/2018 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 7-19 Algae Treatment 142345 2,340.00$    198,260.74$   

1/17/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 2019 DEQ Permit Fee 143206 1,500.00$    196,760.74$   

5/16/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment - 1st payment 145701 32,000.00$  164,760.74$   

6/1/2019 Montcalm County 2018 Tax Settlement 88,429.50$    253,190.24$   

6/20/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment 146435 14,125.00$  239,065.24$   

7/25/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment 147193 2,160.00$    236,905.24$   

8/8/2019 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Algae & Invasive Weed Treatment 147330 14,040.00$  222,865.24$   

11/21/2019 Kieser & Assocs 2017-2018 Lake Management 149788 15,960.00$  206,905.24$   

12/9/2020 Kieser & Assocs 2019 Lake Management 150650 7,980.00$    198,925.24$   

1/9/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Weed Treatment 1st Payment 150653 32,000.00$  166,925.24$   

2/4/2020 Keving Griffith Refund for 2018 & 2019 Assessment 151252 2,096.42$    164,828.82$   

2/21/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions EGLE Permit Fee 152226 1,500.00$    163,328.82$   

6/19/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Algae & Weed Treatment 153800 17,562.50$  145,766.32$   

5/31/2020 Montcalm County 2019 Tax Collection 88,429.50$    234,195.82$   

7/23/2020 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 461 Weed Treatment 154163 16,340.00$  217,855.82$   

8/31/2020 Montcalm County Indirect Cost Allocations 348.35$       217,507.47$   

8/13/2020 Kieser & Assocs 2020 Lakescan Agreement - Feb 2020 154577 2,766.60$    214,740.87$   

9/12/2020 Kieser & Assocs Lakescan Agreement 2020 155651 1,876.60$    212,864.27$   

9/11/2020 Spicer Group Accounts Support 156014 50.00$         212,814.27$   

9/30/2020 Tamarack Lake 10/01/2019 - 9/30/2020 Interest Allocation 517.15$         213,331.42$   

1/5/2021 Kieser & Assocs Lakescan Agreement 2020 156987 2,451.25$    210,880.17$   

1/12/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 1st Payment 2021 Treatments & EGLE 157214 33,500.00$  177,380.17$   

4/30/2021 Montcalm County 2020 Delinquent Settlement 5,938.07$      183,318.24$   

5/1/2021 Montcalm County 2020 Collected Settlement 82,491.43$    265,809.67$   

6/2/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions Treatment 5/25/21 159650 30,090.00$  235,719.67$   

7/6/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 6/22/2021 Weed Treatment 160321 21,984.00$  213,735.67$   

8/12/2021 Kieser & Assocs 2021 Lake Scan Agreement 161043 3,428.01$    210,307.66$   

9/2/2021 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 8/9/2021 Weed Treatment 161391 600.00$       209,707.66$   

11/4/2021 Kieser & Assocs 2021 Lakescan Agreement 162595 2,209.22$    207,498.44$   

1/13/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 2022 1st Treatment Payment & 2022 EGLE Permit Fees163907 33,500.00$  173,998.44$   

5/23/2022 Montcalm County 2021 Collected Settlement 41,329.50$    215,327.94$   

5/23/2022 Montcalm County 2021 Delinquent Settlement 3,670.50$      218,998.44$   

6/23/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 06/13/2022 Algae & Weed Treatment 167142 27,097.60$  191,900.84$   

7/7/2022 Spicer Group Accounts Support 167408 32.81$         191,868.03$   

7/7/2022 Spicer Group Accounts Support 167408 41.75$         191,826.28$   

8/4/2022 Spicer Group Accounts Support 167945 41.75$         191,784.53$   

8/19/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 08/19/2022 Muck Reduction 168430 15,000.00$  176,784.53$   

8/23/2022 Kieser & Assocs 2021 Lake Scan Agreement 168416 2,000.00$    174,784.53$   

8/23/2022 Kieser & Assocs 2022 Lake Scan Agreement 168416 3,110.25$    171,674.28$   

9/1/2022 Michigan Lakefront Solutions 08/23/2022 Weed & Algae Treatment 168495 6,335.00$    165,339.28$   

9/8/2022 View Newpaper Group Public Hearing Notice 168541 320.00$       165,019.28$   
9/8/2022 Postmaster 8/1-8/31/2022 postage 168540 297.54$      164,721.74$  

Remaining Balance 164,721.74$  
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